
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3342
ANSWERED ON:14.12.2011
STATE EDUCATION BOARDS
Naik Dr. Sanjeev Ganesh;Patil Shri Sanjay Dina

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether several state education Boards do not recognize CBSE Institutions;

(b) if so, the reasons thereof;

(c) whether in some states the admission of students who had studied in Kendriya Vidyalayas have not been considered; and

(d) if so, the reasons thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (Dr. D. PURANDESWARI)

(a)&(b): Central Board of Secondary Education (CBSE) affiliated schools are recognized by all the State Education Boards.

(c)&(d): No such case has been reported either by CBSE or Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan (KVS) where admission was denied by a State Education Board.
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